
AUGUST UPDATES 2020
CHARGE CODE TYPE CLASS STATE 

MODS
NCIC 
CODE NCIC MODS F/P 

OCN 30 DESCRIPTION 115 DESCRIPTION DNA SOR ROC CASE 
TYPE

EFFECTIVE 
DATE END DATE

NEW:

198.632-001N2020 M B 0 1 2 29 01, 02, 03, 99 N Obstc/Dstry Elec Mnt 
Dvc/Data

Hamper/Obstruct/Tamper/Destroy 
Electronic Monitoring Device In Resident's 

Room Or Destroy/Corrupt Data From 
Device

N N N M 8/28/2020

198.632-002N2020 M B 0 1 2 57 04, 05, 99 N Plc Elec Dvc In Rsdnt 
Rm/Const

Place Electronic Monitoring Device in 
Resident's Room Or Consents to 

Placement W/O Authorization
N N N M 8/28/2020

578.700-001N20202699._ M UN 0 1 2 26 99 N Notry Miscndct-
Principal/Certf

Notarial Misconduct-Presence Of 
Principal/Identity Of Principal/False 

Certificate
N N N M 8/28/2020

578.700-002N20202699._ M UN 0 1 2 26 99 N Notry Prohibited Act/Fl To 
Prf

Notary Perform Prohibited Act Or Fail To 
Perform Required Act N N N M 8/28/2020

578.700-003N202026__._ M UN 0 1 2 26 04, 99 N Impersonate Notary Act As Or Impersonate A Notary N N N M 8/28/2020

578.700-004N202029__._ M UN 0 1 2 29 01, 02, 03, 99 N Obt/Cncl/Dstry Notry 
Seal/Rcrd

Obtain/Conceal/Deface/Destroy 
Seal/Records Of Notary N N N M 8/28/2020

578.700-005N20202699._ M UN 0 1 2 26 99 N Solct/Crce/Infl Notry 
Miscndct

Solicit/Coerce/Influence Notary 
Misconduct N N N M 8/28/2020

578.700-006N202029__._ M UN 0 1 2 29 01, 99 N Obt/Cncl/Dtry Ntry 
Sftwr/Hrdwr

Obtain/Conceal/Deface/Destroy/Damage 
Notary Software/Hardware/Disk/Certificate 

Etc 
N N N M 8/28/2020

579.065-003Y202035__._ F A 0 2 35 40, 41, 43 Y Trf Drg/Atm-1 Dg-2d/Sb-
GHB/Flm

Trafficking Drugs or Attempt- 1st Degree - 
Flunitrazepam/GHB - 2nd or Subsequent 

Offense
C N * F 8/28/2020

579.065-004Y202035__._ F B 0 2 35 40, 41, 43 Y Trf Drg/Atm-1 Dg-1 Off-
GHB/Flm

Trafficking Drugs or Attempt- 1st Degree - 
Flunitrazepam/GHB - 1st Offense C N * F 8/28/2020

579.068-004Y202035__._ F B 0 1 2 35 40, 41, 42, 43 Y Trf Drg/Atm-2 Dg-2d/Sb-
Fltzpam

Trafficking Drugs - 2nd Degree - 
Flunitrazepam - 2nd Or Subsequent 

Offense
C N * F 8/28/2020

579.068-005Y202035__._ F C 0 1 2 35 40, 41, 42, 43 Y Trf Drg/Atm-2 Dg-1 Off-
Fltzpam

Trafficking Drugs - 2nd Degree - 
Flunitrazepam - 1st Offense C N * F 8/28/2020

217.850-001Y20207399._ F B 0 1 2 73 99 Y Use Unmd Arcft-Crl Cnt-
Wpn/Itm

Unlawful Use Of Unmanned Aircraft Over 
Correctional Center - Deliver 

Weapon/Prohibited Item
C N N F 8/28/2020

217.850-002Y202049__._ F C 0 1 2 49 01, 03, 99 Y Use Unmd Arcft-Crl Cnt-
Escape

Unlawful Use Of Unmanned Aircraft Over 
Correctional Center - Facilitate Escape C N N F 8/28/2020

217.850-003Y202035__._ F D 0 1 2 35 05, 13, 23, 33, 
43, 64, 73, 83 Y Use Unmd Arcft-Crl Cnt-

Cnt Sub

Unlawful Use Of Unmanned Aircraft Over 
Correctional Center - Deliver Controlled 

Substance
C N N F 8/28/2020

217.850-004Y20207399._ IN 0 1 2 73 99 N Unlwfl Use Unmd Arcft-
Crl Cnt

Unlawful Use Of Unmanned Aircraft Over 
Correctional Center N N N I 8/28/2020

577.800-001Y20207399._ F B 0 1 2 73 99 Y Use Unmd Arcft-Opn Fac-
Wpn/Itm

Unlawful Use Of Unmanned Aircraft Over 
Open-Air Facility - Deliver 
Weapon/Prohibited Item

C N N F 8/28/2020

577.800-002Y202035__._ F D 0 1 2 35 05, 13, 23, 33, 
43, 64, 73, 83 Y Use Unmd Arcft-Opn Fac-

Cnt Sub

Unlawful Use Of Unmanned Aircraft Over 
Open-Air Facility - Deliver Controlled 

Substance
C N N F 8/28/2020

577.800-003N20207399._ IN 0 1 2 73 99 N Unlwfl Use Unmd Arcft-
Opn Fac

Unlawful Use Of Unmanned Aircraft Over 
Open-Air Facility N N N I 8/28/2020

632.460-001Y20207399._ F B 0 1 2 73 99 Y Use Unmd Arcft-MH 
Hosp-Wpn/Itm

Unlawful Use Of Unmanned Aircraft Over 
Mental Health Hospital - Deliver 

Weapon/Prohibited Item
C N N F 8/28/2020

632.460-002Y202049__._ F C 0 1 2 49 01, 03, 99 Y Use Unmd Arcft-MH 
Hosp-Escape

Unlawful Use Of Unmanned Aircraft Over 
Mental Health Hospital - Facilitate Escape C N N F 8/28/2020

632.460-003Y202035__._ F D 0 1 2 35 05, 13, 23, 33, 
43, 64, 73, 83 Y Use Unmd Arcft-MH 

Hosp-Cnt Sub

Unlawful Use Of Unmanned Aircraft Over 
Mental Health Hospital - Deliver Controlled 

Substance
C N N F 8/28/2020

632.460-004N20207399._ IN 0 1 2 73 99 N Unlwfl Use Unmd Arcft-
MH Hosp

Unlawful Use Of Unmanned Aircraft Over 
Mental Health Hospital N N N I 8/28/2020

562.014-001Y20207399.0 F C 0 73 99 Y Conspiracy to Commit 
Offense

Conspiracy To Committ Class A/B/C 
Felony Or Unclass Felony Exceeding 10 

Years
C N N F 8/28/2020

570.027-001Y20201212._ F A 0 1 2 12 12 Y Vehcl Hjckg-
P.I./Wpn/Vulb Prs

Vehicle Hijacking - Serious Physical 
Injury/Deadly Weapon/Dangerous 

Instrument/Vulnerable Person
C N Y F 8/28/2020

570.027-002Y20201212._ F B 0 1 2 12 12 Y Vehicle Hijacking Vehicle Hijacking C N Y F 8/28/2020

571.070-002Y202052__._ F C 0 1 2 52 12 Y Unlwf Poss Firearm-
Dangrs Feln

Unlawful Possession Of A Firearm - 
Dangerous Felon C N N F 8/28/2020

578.423-001Y20205599._ F B 0 1 2 55 99 Y Partcp In Crmnl Str Gang 
Actvt

Participating Knowingly In Criminal Street 
Gang Activities C N N F 8/28/2020

578.045-001Y20207399._ F UN 0 1 2 73 99 Y Comt Dangr Felny For 
Strt Gang

Committing Dangerous Felony For Benefit 
Of Street Gang C N N F 8/28/2020

578.045-002Y20207399._ F UN 0 1 2 73 99 Y Comt Felony For Street 
Gang

Committing Felony For Benefit Of Street 
Gang C N N F 8/28/2020

209.204-001N20202699._ M B 0 1 2 26 99 N Mst Dg As Svc Dg/Ast 
Aml-2d/Sb

Misrepresent A Dog As A Service Dog or 
Animal As Assistance Animal -

2nd/Subsequent Offense
N N N M 8/28/2020

209.204-002N20202699._ M C 0 1 2 26 99 N Msrpt Dog As Svc 
Dog/Asst Anml

Misrepresent A Dog As A Service Dog or 
Animal As Assistance Animal N N N M 8/28/2020

557.035-009Y201713__._ F E 0 1 2 13 13, 16, 99 Y Assault Mot By Discrmnt-
4th Dg

Assault Motivated by Discrimination - 4th 
Degree C N N F 1/1/2017

RETIRE:

486.370-001N19755099._ M UN 0 1 2 3 50 99 N Misconduct Of Notary N N N M 01/01/1975 8/27/2020

486.375-001Y201626__._ F E 0 1 2 3 26 04, 99 Y Impersonate Notary - Involving Property C N N F 01/01/2017 8/27/2020

486.375-002N201626__._ M UN 0 1 2 3 26 04, 99 N Impersonate Notary N N N M 08/28/2016 8/27/2020

191.775-001N19935599.0 I 0 55 99 N
Smoking In Public Elementary/Secondary 

School Or Bus Used For Transport Of 
Students

N N N I 08/28/1993 8/27/2020

578.423-001Y19935599._ F UN 0 1 2 3 55 99 Y Participating Knowingly In Criminal Street 
Gang Activities C N N F 08/28/1993 8/27/2020

390.063-001N199254__.0 M UN 0 54 06, 99 N Fal Com Pas-Car W/Prop 
Emer Eq

Failed To Equip Commercial Passenger- 
Carrying Vehicle Wit Proper/Adequate 

Emergency Equipment
N N N T 7/9/1992 8/27/2020

390.063-002N199254__.0 M UN 0 54 06, 99 N Op Com Vh W/O Req Em 
Mrk W/Esc

Oper Commercial Passenger-Carrying 
Vehicle W/O Required Emergency 

Markings For Escape Doors/Windows
N N N T 7/9/1992 8/27/2020



390.063-003N199254__.0 M UN 0 54 06, 99 N Op Cm Ps-Cr Vh W/Imp 
Df Cop De

Operated Commercial Passenger-Carrying 
Vehicle With Improper/Defective Coupling 

Device Articulated
N N N T 7/9/1992 8/27/2020

557.035-001Y199913__._ F D 0 1 2 3 13 13, 16, 99 Y Assault Motivated By Discrimination - 3rd 
Degree C N N F 8/28/1999 8/27/2020

557.035-002Y199929__._ F D 0 1 2 3 29
01, 02, 03, 04, 

05, 06, 99
Y Tampering With Property Of Another - 2nd 

Degree - Motivated By Discrimination C N N F 8/28/1999 8/27/2020

196.1023-001Y20155599._ M A 0 1 2 3 55 99 Y
Violate Provisiions of Section 196.1023.3 

Regarding Cigarettes
N N N M 8/27/2020
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